SCOTT GRIGG
TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR
COLLIN COUNTY
2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 2366
P.O. Box 8046
McKinney, TX 75070-8046
(972) 547-5020
Fax: (214)491-4808
Email: sgrigg@co.collin.tx.us

October 8, 2025

David F. Bristol, Mayor
Town of Prosper

P.O. Box 307

Prosper, TX 75078

Dear Mayor Bristol,
Attached is the 2025 Tax Roll Summary for Town of Prosper.

Submission of the 2025 Tax Roll to your governing body for approval, in accordance with Texas
Property Tax Code, Section 26.09, will constitute the 2025 Tax Roll for Town of Prosper.

Please provide my office a copy of your ordinance approving the Tax Roll at your earliest
convenience. While this is a formality in the Texas Property Tax Code, we do want to fulfill the
requirements of the law and do appreciate your cooperation.

If you have any questions, please contact me.
Sincerely,

Scott Grigg

Tax Assessor Collector

SG:jd
Enclosure

cc: Chris Landrum
Colin Ashby
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05 - PROSPER TOWN

Amount
NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS
MARKET VALUES
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
Improvement $322,500
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL
Personal $425,851,381
ROLLCODE: REAL
Agriculture $1,109,172,956
Improvement $9,065,888,419
Improvement Non-Home Site $2,130,954,774
Land $3,171,950,637
Land Ag Land $567,109
Land Non-Home Site $1,659,265,880
TOTAL MARKET VALUE
DEFERRALS
Ag $1,109,172,956
TOTAL DEFERRALS
EXEMPTIONS
23.231 Circuit Breaker Limitation $45,236,828
Absolute Exemption $288,452
Absolute Exemption , XN , XN $20,325
Autos , XO , PPV, XO , PPV $57,717,943
Cap Adjustment , XT , XT $645,900,623
Disabled $228,000
Disabled Veteran $229,915,613
Energy, XR , XR $185,550
Freeport $703,499
Full $17,925,706
Homestead $1,746,898,931
Miscellaneous , XV , XV $1,552,000,728
Nominal Value $253,180
Other, XF, XH, XU , XF, XH, XU XF,XH,XU $100
Over 65 $17,299,800
Pollution Control $457,085
Solar/Wind $517,156
Surviving Spouse Disabled Person $0
TOTAL EXEMPTIONS
GRAND TOTAL FOR DEFERRALS AND EXEMPTIONS
TOTAL MARKET VALUE
TAXABLE VALUE
TAX RATE
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
Levy $1,603.38
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL
Levy $1,815,110.23

ROLLCODE: REAL
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$17,563,973,656

$1,109,172,956

$4,315,549,519
$5,424,722,475
$17,563,973,656
$12,139,251,181
0.505000

Count
18,398

216

419

30
6,728
82
636

15
10,888
902
231
1,812

11

22

1,356
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Levy $58,231,170.63 17,020
TOTAL LEVY $60,047,884.24
LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN $1,255,335.99
OTHER LOST LEVY $0.00
TOTAL LOST LEVY $1,255,335.99
Calculation Analysis
Calc Levy - Tax Amount Diff. Market Value Exemption  Taxable Value
Frozen 5,314,305.09 4,058,969.10 1,255,335.99 1,503,273,725 450,936,119 1,052,337,606
DV100 (Excl. Frozen) 3,759.66 3,759.66 0.00 201,722,665 188,681,154 13,041,511
Prorated (Excl. Frozen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
Other 55,985,155.48 55,985,155.48 0.00 15,858,977,266 4,785,105,202 11,073,872,064
Total 61,303,220.23  60,047,884.24 1,255,335.99 17,563,973,656 5,424,722,475 12,139,251,181
DV100 (Incl. Frozen) 1,347.55 1,347.55 0.00 37,445,645 34,418,236 3,027,409
Prorated (Incl. Frozen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
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